, ing the Bishop hopes to include the missionary’s residence 
under the same roof as the Mission House, the Indian’s Hope 
decided to still undertake as its special the raising of the one 
thousand dollars for the missionary’s house, the money to go 
into the rebuilding fund. A new Mission House will cost 
twelve thousand dollars ($12,000). There was an insurance 
of four thousand dollars ($4000) on the old House.

An extra special was also sent to the Rev. Mr. Balcom 
for his work at St. Michael’s Mission, Wind River, Wyoming, 
about which he told us in January.

Money was also contributed towards a new prayer-book